1
®
PRELIMINARY
NOT RECOMME
NO RECOMM
contact our T
1-888-INTERS
X9438

from its use. No license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Intersil or its subsidiaries.
For information regarding Intersil Corporation and its products, see www.intersil.com
Ordering Information
Device VCC Limits
Blank = 5V ±10%
-2.7 = 2.7 to 5.5V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
I = Industrial = -40°C to +85°C
Package
P24 = 24-Lead Plastic DIP
S24 = 24-Lead SOIC
V24 = 24-Lead TSSOP
Potentiometer Organization
Pot 0 Pot 1
W = 10kΩ 10kΩ
Y = 2.5kΩ 2.5kΩ
X9438 P T VY
18 FN8199.0
March 11, 2005